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" Gladys U. Jackson

WAKE FOREST - Gladys Upchurch
Jackson, 70, of 2412 Purnell Road,
died Saturday, July 12, 2003 at her
home. :

She was bora in Johnston County
the daughter of the late Lattice and
Ila Wheeler Upchurch and was a
member of Wake Union Baptist
Church. She was married to the late
James F. Jackson who preceded her
in death. .

Funeral services will be held at 2
o’clock, Monday afternoon, July 14,
2003 in the Chapel of Bright Funeral
Home with the Rev. Allen Murphy
officiating. Burial will follow in Pine
Forest Memorial Gardens.

Mrs. Jackson is survived by her
daughters, Ann J. Jordan and her
husband, James and Audrey J. Light
and her husband, David of Wake
Forest; sisters, Joyce Leonard of
Asheboro and Peggy Canoy of Ran-
dleman; sister-in-law, Betty Up-
church of Reidsville; grandchildren,
Jamie Jordan, Jason Jordan, James
Carter,-III and Angela Light; great
grandchildren, Lindsey Jordan,
Joshua Light, Christopher Light,
Hunter Jordan and Michelle Carter.
She was preceded in death by her
sister, Stella Rogers and by her
brothers, Millard Upchurch and Wil-
lard Upchurch, :

Flowers are welcome or memorial -
contributions may be made to the

American Cancer Society, P.O. Box

Cutdrn of @) fortama M . 27624, Raleigh, NC 27611 or to the
Amgela - Loyt Erecutive Cout, Gatioe, NCHTS00,
Executive Court, Garner, NC 27529.

@.\ MW Friends may visit with the family

from 7-8:30 Sunday evening at
Bright Funeral Home, 405 S. Main

) -~ - LJ?—&MM/ Stregt. (919-556-5811) _
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Duby Sanders Upchurch
John Ransom Upchurch

Crissie Pearl Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch

Thurman Rudolph Upchurch
Upchurch
James M Upchurch
Melva S Upchurch
Eva Mae Upchurch

Nathan Worth Upchurch
Lilly Upchurch

Upchurch

William Batts Upchurch
Herman Earl Upchurch

Ruth Perline Upchurch
Mary Alice Upchurch
Mattie Inez Upchurch
Leo Upchurch

Upchurch
Alice May Upchurch

Rosa Finis Upchurch
Eugene Talmage Upchurch

Clarence Upchurch Jr.
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James Delnor Upchurch
Gladys Marine Upchurch

Mary Jane Upchurch
Joyce Ladora Upchurch

Upchurch
Henderson Carllyle Upchurch

Charles Edward Upchurch
Upchurch

Joseph Calvin Upchurch

George lla Upchurch
Grace Janet Upchurch
Upchurch

1 May 1898 Male Johnston
11 Sep 1905 Male Johnston
12 Jul 1907 Female Johnston
7 May 1910 Female Johnston
13 Aug 1914 Male Johnston
1915 Male Johnston
16 May 1915 Male Johnston
1916 Female Johnston
22 Aug 1916 Female Johnston
12 Oct 1916  Male Johnston
1917 Female Johnston
7 Oct 1917 Male Johnston
1918 Male Johnston
1919 Male Johnston
20 Oct 1919  Female Johnston
1921 Female Johnston
1922 Female Johnston
16 Sep 1922 Male Johnston
1923 Male Johnston
1924 ‘Male Johnston
16 Jun 1925 Female Johnston
18 Oct 1925 Male Johnston
1926 Male Johnston
1928 Female Johnston
26 Feb 1928 Male Johnston
16 May 1928 Female Johnston
20 May 1928 Male Johnston
1929 Female Johnston
1931 Female Johnston
3 Mar 1931 Female Johnston
1932 Female Johnston
25 Dec 1932 Male Johnston
6 Feb 1933 Female Johnston
1934 Female Johnston
20 Jun 1935 Female Johnston
19835 Female Johnston
1936 Male Johnston
2 Jun 1936 Male Johnston
14 Oct 1937 Male Johnston
1937 Male Johnston
1939 Female Johnston
19 Oct 1939  Female Johnston
28 Nov 1939 Male Johnston
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Lucy Strickland

Mattie C Cole
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Minnie Adams
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Mary | Britt
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Lilla Weathers
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: ROGERS FUNERAL: Mrs. Stella Upchurch Rogers, 61
Date: August 27, 1992

Funeral for Mrs. Stella Upchurch Rogers, 61, of 1807 Allenbrooke Drive, who died Aug. 25, 1992, will be at 2 p.m. Friday at
Hanes-Lineberry Vanstory Street Funeral Home. Burial will be in Guitford Memorial Park.

A native of Johnston County, she was retired from Guilford Mills.

Surviving are husband, William H. Rogers; daughters, Alice R. Wright, Polly Ann Clay, Patricia S. Eisenbrown, all of -
Greensboro, Bonnie G. Tolar of Franklin, Tenn.; sons, William E. Rogers, Donnie R. Rogers, both of Greensboro; sisters,
Gladys Jackson of Wake Forest, Joyce U. Leonard, Martha U. Canoy, both of Randleman; brother, Willard D. Upchurch of
Reidsville; 13 grandchildren; eight great-grandchildren.

The family will be at the funeral home 7-9 tonight.

Memorial contributions may be made to the American Heart Association, 111-D Pomona Drive, Greensboro, N.C. 27407.
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: MRS. STELLA KENNEDY
Date: April 27, 1991

HIGHFALLS - Mrs. Stella Upchurch Kennedy, 84, of Jacksonville, Fla., formerly of Highfalls, died Friday at Memorial Hospital
in Jacksonville, Fla.

Funeral will be at 2 p.m. Monday at High Falls Friends Church, of which she was a member. Burial will be in High Falls United
Methodist Church cemetery.

A native of Chatham County, she was a homemaker.

Surviving are son, Joseph Edison "Ed" Kennedy of Jacksonville, Fla.; brother, Charles Upchurch of Greensboro; five
grandchildren.

The family will be at Kennedy Funeral Home in Robbins 7-9 p.m. Sunday.
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
28695 ROBERTS RANDY RAY MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 58
16098 ROBERTS RUDY REED PLSKI UPCHURCH MIDRED E 24 3 1970 33
37921 SALEE ROBERT MATTHEW MARON UPCHURCH MONEDA L 24 9 1998 76
39868 SANDERS CAMERON  JL JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80
32030 SANDERS JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65
27791 SHELTON DAGAN OE PLSKI  UPCHURCH STESHA 16 7 1994 56
4984 SHRLEY MAJORIE J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 2 1930 10
21921 SHIRLEY NAONI J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44
31629 SLAGLE CASSIE RENEE PLSKI  UPCHURCH BONNIE J 1 7 1971 64
3077 SLAGLE DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 19 1 1959 7
75834 SLAGLE LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152
55668 SLAGLE MELISSA DAWN WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 16 10 1962 112
8184 SLAGLE PAUL L PLSKI  UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17
26279 SLAGLE REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 8 3 1959 53
15994 SLAGLE TERESA LORENE PLSKI  UPCHURCH NANNIE L 6 4 1966 32
692 SLATON ANDREW JOEL HPKNS UPCHURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2
14825 SLOGLE CARL L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30
30158 SMITH ELMER D WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61
66628 SMITH ELZE s WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 4 27 10 1946 134
44117 SMITH MIKELL B MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89
5756 SMITH ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 9 9 1944 12
31020 SMIMH RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63
96011 SMITH STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193
45666 SMITH TIMOTHY RAY PLSKI UPCHURCH LENA M 22 10 1966 92
38090 SOULEYRETTE BRENDA c PLSKI  UPCHURCH WILMA 2 7 1949 77
72977 SOULEYRETTE RANDALL P PLSKI UPCHURCH WILMA 30 12 1950 146
13660 SOWDER ERIK THOMAS WARRN UPCHURCH MARIOREE J 31 3 1975 28
: 28658 SPENCER JAMES TREVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KELLI N 24 7 1998 58
27596 STEPHENS CHAROLETTE F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSE 21 5 1948 56
31240 STINSON EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63
50539 STINSON SHELIA SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102
4271 STINSON TERRY LEE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9
27940 STOCKTON  COTY ALLEN BARAN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56
39928 STOCKTON  DAVID L DAVES UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80
60828 STOCKTON  JAMES E OHIO  UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122
24266 STOCKTON  MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49
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Certifi Child County Mother Dy MO YR
28695 ROBERTS RANDY RAY MOCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 58
16098 ROBERTS RUDY REED PLSKI UPCHURCH MILDRED E 24 3 1970 33
37921 SALEE ROBERT MATTHEW MARON UPCHURCH MONEDA L 24 9 1998 76
39868 SANDERS CAMERON  JL JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80
32030 SANDERS JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65
27791 SHELTON DAGAN CHE PLSKI  UPCHURCH STESHA 16 7 1994 56
4984 SHRLEY MAJOREE  J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 21930 10
21921 SHIRLEY NAONI J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44
31629 SLAGLE CASSIE RENEE PLSKI UPCHURCH BONNE  J 1 7 1971 64
3077 SLAGLE DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 19 1 1959 7
75834 SLAGLE LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152
55668 SLAGLE MELISSA  DAWN WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 16 10 1962 112
8184 SLAGLE PAUL L PLSKI  UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17
26279 SLAGLE REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 8 3 1959 53
15994 SLAGLE TERESA LORENE PLSKI UPCHURCH NANNE L 6 4 1966 32
692 SLATON ANDREW  JOEL HPKNS UPCHURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2
14825 SLOGLE CARL ks WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30
30158 SMITH ELMER D WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61
66628 SMITH ELZE S WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 27 10 1946 134
44117 SMITH MIKELL B MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89
5756 SMITH ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 4 9 9 1944 12
31020 SMITH RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63
96011 SMITH STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193
45666 SMITH TIMOTHY ~ RAY PLSKI  UPCHURCH LENA M 22 10 1966 92
38090 SOULEYRETTE BRENDA G PLSKI  UPCHURCH WILMA 2 7 1949 77
72977 SOULEYRETTE RANDALL P PLSKI  UPCHURCH WILMA 30 12 1950 146
13660 SOWDER ERIK THOMAS WARRN UPCHURCH MARIORE J 31 3 1975 28
28658 SPENCER JAMES TREVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KELLI N 24 7 1998 58
27596 STEPHENS ~ CHAROLETTE F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSEE 21 5 1948 56
31240 STINSON EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63
50539 STINSON SHELIA SUE CINTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102
4271 STINSON TERAY LEE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9
27940 STOCKTON ~ COTY ALLEN BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56
39928 STOCKTON  DAVID I; DAVES UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80
60828 STOCKTON  JAMES E OHIO  UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122
24266 STOCKTON ~ MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49



arellh Y

() KY WPCHURCR BIRTHS- Dowwlord LN LTR 2 OITAN 200/

e
CNARLES TO RN Pg'rgs,qso/oJJ“R To R Pp. Y& @

Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORARIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CINTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PIERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH  LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 144 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 871L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 i5L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 i0 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CINTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON BEMIOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
-~ 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA o] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA T 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1

12

21

29
18

24
25

25
19

12
12

30

15
30
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- UPCHURCH
Stella Upchurch, age 77, of Albany,
passed away Thursday, December
12th at Humana Hospital Lake
Cuinberland in Somerset. ’
- Funeral services were held Saturday,
December 14th at 2 p.m. at a funeral
home in Albany. ’
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% 10 StellaBell Upchurch’l\): 28 Dec 1906 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 26 Apr 1991 in
—— Duval County, Florida ) ) ) - .
o +James Elias Kennedy b: 07 Jan 1901 in Prosperity, Moorc_ County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1923 d: 14
- Nov 1971 in Ritters Township, Moore County, North Carolina -
..... 11 James Rufus Kennedy b: 18 Jul 1924 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 05 May 1925 in High Falls,

N Moore County, North Carolina o |
11 .log:ph Ediso?iEd Kennedy b: 07 Jan 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 21 Jul 1991 in Duval

 —— County, Florida .
- *E"e;:)’yn Louise Bumgardner b: 20 Apr 1931 in Shelby, North Carolina m: Abt. 1950

12 James Edisop Ed Kennedy b: 16 May, 1951 in Gregnsboro, Guilford Copnty, North Carolina
---------- Kathy ma‘rff\or{gle Wi leor Graed rdreom Winstoen - Salery

~ 12 Joseph Thursion Kennedy b: 30 Dec 19

- *Anita Louise Carpenter m: in Salisbury, Rowan, North Carolina
................................ 12 David Harlan Kennedy b: 12 Nov 1954 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
- 12 Eloise Marie Kennedy b: 25 Apr 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
wreenene. FWolfgang H. Mahn b: 10 Feb 1961
10 Mollie Margaret Upchurch b: 08 Oct 1908 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 02 Jul 1971 in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................ +Edgar Chromo Butler b: 08 Sep 1912 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 11 May 1983

2 in Shelby, Cleveland County, North Carolina

— in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.......................... 10 Winton Jerry Upchurch b: 23 Feb 1910 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 25 Oct 1969 in

— Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina, United States of America
.. +Edith Lawson m: Abt. 1940
- 11 Mary Ann Upchurch b: 25 Aug 1944
+Charles Lester Salmon b: in North Carolina d: in Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Elizabeth Salmon b: 07 Apr 1971 in Guilford County, North Carolina
......... +Langley
12 Charles Fletcher Salmon b: 29 Dec 1972 in Guilford County, North Carolina
T .. *2nd Wife of Winton Jerry Upchurch:
................................ +Daisy Orla Hopper b: 03 Nov 1905 in Rockingham County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1962 in Greensboro,

—_— Guilford County, North Carolina d: 19 May 1993 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
- 10 Carl Henry Upchurch b: 29 Jan 1913 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Jul 1977 in Los
—_ Angeles, California

................................ +rene A. Schmalz b: 15 Sep 1918 in Logan County, Arkansas
....... 11 Debra Lynn Upchurch b: 13 Jun 1952 in Los Angeles, California
.......... +Bemard J Dressler b: 20 Dec 1939 d: 16 Nov 2002 in California
w12 Chelsea Lisel Dressler b: 11 Mar 1980 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
- 12 Kirsten Irene Dressler b: 02 Aug 1981 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
sweesesnnnees 10 Walter Clinton Upchurch b: 16 Sep 1914 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Apr 1980 in
—_— Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...... ‘+Mary Lucille Barney b: 14 Apr 1921 in Middlesborough, Bell County, Kentucky
- 11 Linda Gail Upchurch b: 21 Jan 1942 in Guilford County, North Carolina
......... +Pinckney Young
- *2nd Husband of Linda Gail Upchurch:
......... +William Vance Jr. Kester b: 04 Nov 1939 in Guilford County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1960 in
Guilford County, North Carolina
12 Baby Girl Kester b: 06 Jan 1962 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
12 William Vance Trip IIT Kester b: 30 Jan 1964 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County,
North Carolina
12 Michael Todd Kester b: 15 Apr 1967 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina




Ina Bell Foushee
Grace!Mann

‘Roger Diehl Utley
Katie Velma Brown

Mills

‘Joseph Edison RKénnedy

*Mashburn i
Talmage Winford Mashburn

Upchurch

Edward Patrick Benfield
Peggy Anne Benfield

‘Rache! Pauline Upchurch
Ernest Clinton-Upchurch

Jackie'Franklin' Upchurch
'l:;Ii;c:kirnan ‘

..Jgdy Ann Hickman
Josephine Upchurch

'Linda Carole Jones

James Edward Jacobs

‘Rabert ‘Junior ‘Upchurch
‘Frankie' Wayné'Kennedy

Linda Diana Upchurch
Lewis Alan Collins
Wiiliam Bruce Collins
eynthia Renolds Purvis
ﬁarilyn Jane Purvis
Shalron Lynn Purvis
Busan Maria Purvis
Calvin ‘Marshall -Jones
Dale Jeffrey Sawyer
Mark Anthony Sawyer
Steve Martin Sawyer
férneﬁla‘ ;Jean'HglI
:ﬁ:eb.gcca Joy Hill

Timothy Lee Kennedy
IEvelyn Annette'Jones
James ' Waynard Jones
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ONC BLRTNS ~-S SEP 2005 -TETERSO N - Mom&{g Céq)gp,?m» |
o- 1945

10 Oct 1880
6 Apr 1894
5 Feb 1897
25 Sep 1899

24 Aug 1923

7 Jan 1927

26 Apr 1935
20 Mar 1928

20 Aug 1931

23 Sep 1923
29 Jan 1934

3 Jul 1936
4 Jan 1941

23 Jan 1941

15 Feb 1940
4 Nov 1948

24 Aug 1942
17 Jul 1943
24 Sep 1943

25 Nov 1951
24 Sep 1953

5 Mar 1954
25 Feb 1955
25 Feb 1955
1 Apr 1955

25 Jan 1953
13 Jul 1958
1 May 1949

2 Dec 1957

22 Feb 1954
10 Oct 1957
9 Dec 1955

14 Jun 1957
12 Jan 1956
5 Jul 1959

15 Oct 1962
10 Jun 1955

Female
Female
Male

Female

Female

Male

Female
Male

Male

Male
Female

Female

Male
Male

Female
Female

Female
Female
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Female
Female

Male

Female
Male

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Ira Foushee
John Dobbins Mann
Millard Fillmore Utley

William S Brown

Cornelius R Mills

James Kennedy

Grady Mashburn
J Brady Mashburn

E N Upchurch

Boyd Patrick Benfield
Boyd Benfield

Willard N Upchurch

M C Hickman
Melvin Hickman

Howard Wilson Jones

Freddie Jacobs

Joseph Frank Kennedy

Raymond Davis Collins
Raymond Davis Collins

Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robert Herman Purvis
Robt Herman Purvis
James Carson Jones

Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford Wayne Sawyer
Clifford W Sawyer

Bobby Donald Hill
Bobby Donald Hill

Joseph Frank Kennedy

James Carson Jones
James D Junior Jones

MmoT
= o

Della Upchurch
Sarah E Upchurch

Annie Upchurch

Nannie E Upchurch

Ethel Upchurch

Stella Upchurch’
May Upchurch
Maie Upchurch

Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch

Elma Lee Upchurch
Elma Upchurch

Willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima

Jemima Upchurch
Evelyn Smith Upchurch

Mildred Upchurch
Mildred Upchurch

Jemirera Upchurch

Mabel Upchurch

Winnie Louise Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch

Eva Mae Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Mary Susan Upchurch
Mary Susan Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch
Edna Laura Upchurch

Edna Laura Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch
Libby Jean Upchurch

Virginia Mae Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch
Eva Mae Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael P Upchurch



)

XID-225¢%8

___/

!/'
.
THE wpeHuRCH PAMLILY OF RIer F,qLLg/ NC

STELLA DELL U

LY
.

O BooK

urch, Lucille Bamey Upchurch,
d Joan Tew

vis Upch
ie Upchurch Tew, Linda Upchurch an

Kathryn Beafield, Els

Stella Upchurch Kennedy, Lola Da

Stella Bell Upchurch & James E. Kennedy



STELLA LUCINDA
STEL A LLCTwpA A

UPCHURCH CHAS MONROE M/W Y-84 1935-11-11 DE KALB FATRDALE
UPCHURCH FELIX G M/W UNK 1944-07-29 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH FRIEDA I F/W Y-37 1950-09-25 COOK
UPCHURCH GEORGE R M/N UNK 1947-09-12 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH GORDON ALBERT M/W Y-56 1949-09-22 COOK
UPCHURCH HENRY M/N UNK 1929-08-05 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JESSIE MAY F/W UNK 1933-05-22 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JOHN W M/W UNK 1933-11-03 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH SARAH A F/W UNK 1946-04-21 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH  STELLA LUCTNDA _ F/W UNK 1940-03-26 COOK CHICAGO
s M/W Y-58 1941-07-13 COOK CHICAGO

UPCHURCH THOMAS
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Certif

56719 UPCHURCH
59866 UPCHURCH
15948 UPCHURCH
44993 UPCHURCH
15621 UPCHURCH
18087 UPCHURCH
2160 UPCHURCH
23724 UPCHURCH
36759 UPCHURCH
6908 UPCHURCH
43017 UPCHURCH
7063 UPCHURCH
7608 UPCHURCH
35766 UPCHURCH
21492 UPCHURCH
70752 UPCHURCH
59591 UPCHURCH
47651 UPCHURCH
15286 UPCHURCH
54788 UPCHURCH
10246 UPCHURCH
16050 UPCHURCH
58162 UPCHURCH
58377 UPCHURCH
74884 UPCHURCH
77800 UPCHURCH
25394 UPCHURCH
- 27087 UPCHURCH
49248 UPCHURCH
5826 UPCHURCH
33326 UPCHURCH
36765 UPCHURCH
44512 UPCHURCH

Child's name

SAMMY
SANDI
SANDRA
SANDRA
SARAH
SAUK
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH
SCARLETT
SCOTTY
SETH
SHADERA
SHANICE
SHAWN
SHEILA
SHEILA
SHELBY
SHERA!
SHERRY
SHERRY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STEDMAN
STELLA
STELLA
STELLA
STELLA

g 7TEluA

() KY wecur
CNARLESG JTO RN PET A S0, TR TO R

2563 UPCHURCH
3822 UPCHURCH
61896 UPCHURCH

STEPHEN
STEPHEN
STEPHEN

M

MO DY YR County
J 11 18 1938 HART
GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI
G 3 22 1947 CLNTN
J 8 17 1960 CLNTN
DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN
3 28 1942 WAYNE
NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY
LEGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI
N 6 24 1960 WAYNE
ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI
EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI
CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI
RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPEL
ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL
F 4 28 1957 CLNTN
G 9 22 1959 WAYNE
L 10 23 1939 WAYNE
JEAN 8 29 1962
NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI
LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI
A 2 4 1956 CLNTN
2 13 1979 CLNTN
J 9 19 1948 WAYNE
M 9 12 1956 WAYNE
L 12 20 1949 WAYNE
K 11 30 1947 CLNTN
F 3 12 1932 CLNTN
G 5 10 1938 CLNTN
KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN
N 1 15 1941 WAYNE
o) 6 1 1925 WAYNE
5 29 1941 WAYNE
M v 8 13 1956 WAYNE
RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES
LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN
SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES

Mother

WILLIAMS
MORRIS
PERDUE
UPCHURCH
HENDERSON
PIERCY
WATSON
MARTIN
PARMLEY
SLAGLE
COFFEY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
HELM
YORK
BRUMMITT
DISHMON
SCHMIDT
JERNIGAN
SLAGLE
POORE
CRABTREE
GUFFEY
BRAKE
PARMLEY
SHELTON
FOISTER
KING
ALLEN
ROYSDON
ADKINS
SLAGLE
CRISWELL
KELLY
RICHARDSON
MARTIN

Y

BEULAH
CAROLYN
RUTH
WILMA
LESLEY
BONNIE
ALICE
JILL
DONNIE
BETTY
SHANNON
SHANNON
SHELLEY
ORA
MADELINE
LOIS
BVIOGENE
SHIRLEY
TAMMY
BETTY
ANNA
BARBARA
ARZELLA
VELA
LANIE
LINNIE
DORTHA
OLYNE
CLAIRE
BESSEE
VICTORIA
GERTA
ALLEN
MARY
JETTA
DORQTHY
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1964

1996

1996
1997

1971
1991
1996
1994
1989

1983

1984
1974
1963

9
11

now

114
120 E
32
90
32D
37

5M
48 A
74
14 J
87 L
15L
16 R
724
43
142
120
96 M
31L
110J
21
334
117
117
150
156
51
55
99 H
12
67
74
90

6 K

8 C
124 M

1938
1964
1947
1960
1996
1942
1996
1997
1960
1971
1991
1996
1994
1989
1957
1959
1939
1962
1996
1967
1956
1979
1948
1956
19489
1947
1932
1938
1983
1941
1925
1941
1956
1984
1974
1963
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Oehler, Gladys J Volume: 31423 Certificate: 008793
Autopsy: No Gender: Female
Date of Death: 13 February 1998 SSN: 295321295
Birth Date: 17 July 1938 Father's Surname:
Time of Death: 6:00 AM Age: 59
Birth Place: Cincinnati, Hamilton County, Ohio Marital Status:
Married
Residence: Ohio Hispanic Origin: Non Hispanic
Years of Schooling: 09 Certifier: Physician MALH BN
Referred to Coroner: No Branch of Service: NANE NMNoT
Method of Disposition: Burial - =y
Mother's Surname: Upchurxch 3 TATEL
Place of Death: Hospital/Inpatient
Race: White

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69

Upchurch, Stella M {* Death Date: 15 August 1976 Place of Death:
Cincinnati, Hamilton County

Residence: Hamilton County Gender: Female

Race: White Age: 73 Years Marital Status: Divorced
Death Certified by: Physician

Work Injury: Autopsy: No Autopsy

Birth Date: Birth State:

Certificate: 072914 Volume: 22637

Place of Accident: Origin:

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69

Upchurch, Janet L Death Date: 13 October 1972 Place of Death:
Montgomery, Hamilton County

Residence: Cincinnati, Hamilton County Gender: Female .

Race: White Age: 12 Years Marital Status: Never Married
Death Certified by: Coroner '

Work Injury: No Autopsy: Yes - Used for certification

Birth Date: Birth State:

Certificate: 078456 Volume: 21050

Place of Accident: Cincinnati, Hamilton County Origin:

Ohio Deaths, 1958-69
UPCHURCH, GENE W
Place of Death:

Hamilton County _
Gender: Male Race: White o "
Marital Status: Married Certificate: 9376

vVolume: 186912 -

Death Date: 23 December 1966 Age: 22
Cincinnati, Hamilton County Residence: y
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STEWH MAKIE U -

2948 DesPlalnes Avenue
North Riverside, Illinols

~ February 28, 1982 >, 99 rep 1982
Dear Cousin Phil, , ROk &Mk Ee

Finally got around to getting the information you asked
for. My cousin Herbert, son of George Bluford U., grandson of
George Valentine U. died 1/20/79 and his wife, Luclille, died
on 3/24/80., Herbert is mentioned on pages 192-3 of Olive
Morgan's THE UPCHURCH STORY.

D+
D+

| {moa|

A ﬁLloxd Presley U.,Jr, born 10/29/26, Benton, Franklin Ce¢., Ill.
A married LaVella Marie Johnson, born 10/23/34, Medora, Indiana
— on 5/14/52 in Medora, Ind.
— Children:

A+ A Michael Francis U., born 2/25/53, Seymour, Ind. married Denise
~ Marie Conboy, born 11/14/53, Springfield, Ill. on 4/2/77 in
A Springfield, I1l1. They have one daughter, Tamra Lynn, born
— 4/23/81 in Springfield, Ill,

A° William Lloyd U. Born 7/10/54, Springfield, Ill., Died 7/21/54,
— Springfleld, Ill,

A+ AMark Donald U., born 7/2/55, Springfield, Ill., married Brenda
— Gayle Baker, born 3/15/55, Clinton, Il1l. on 1/3/76 in Clinton, Ill.

ra+D+ A Mark and Brenda have 2 children, Chad Michael, born 10/3/78 in
D Charleston, Ill. and Amber Nicole, born 6/3/80 in Charleston, Ill.

A+ A 'David Lee U.,, born ‘9/7/58. Springfield, Ill., married Cynthia
~ Jo Williams, born 7/2/59, Monmouth, Ill. on-12/27/80 in
— Colchester, Il1,

A 'J1l1l1 Marie U., born 2/8/62 in Springfield, I11.

D Georgla Anne U.,born 10/16/35, Benton, Franklin Co., Ill, married
D George William Holmes, born 12/1/32, Jerseyville, Jersey Co.,Ill,
— on 11/21/53, Springfield, Sangamon Co., Ill.

—

— Childrens

A ‘Jerris Lynn H., Born 2/16/55, Alton, Madison Co., Ill. married

/> Robert E. Kappler, born 4/3/45, Edwardsville, Madison Co.,Ill

A on 9/15/73 in Edwardsville. They have one daughter, Sara Lynn K.,

— born 10/15/79 in Edwardsxix¥mx St. Charles, St. Charles Co., Missouril.

A 'Rebecca Anne H., born 5/11/56, Alton, Madison Co., Ill. married
A Walter Carl McGhee, born 11/20/56, Wood River, Madison Co., Ill.
A on 4/10/76 in Edwardsville. They have one son, Bradley Walter,
— born 2/3/81, Richmond Heights, 3St. Louis Co., Mo.

A ‘William Scott H., born 12/22/60, Alton, Madison Co., Ill. marrked
A Sharon Kay Pace, born 4/26/63, on 8/31/79 in Edwardsville. They
A were divorced 8/80. They have 1 dauzhter, Christi Marie H., born
— 4/21/80, Edwardsville, I1l1.,

A ‘Stacey Marie Holmes, born 2/9/65, Alton, Madison Co. , I11.

—

——



A¥Borbars Jean U., born 8/21/4%2, Benton, Franklin Co., I1l. married}/// é@)
A Keith KiTk, born in Logan I1l., date unknown. Keith died on
o A 7/22/66. Barbara married Frank Hamilton 8/22/77. Frank dled

- 9/18/77.
0 +89 Barbara and Keith had L4 children:

A ‘Dale Keith K., born 5/10/61, Benton, Ill,
A ‘Gale Gene K., born n/25/62, dled 8/19/62, Benton, Ill.

A:Kar;a Marie K., born 8/5/63, Benton, Ill.
A ‘Bichard William K., born 11/16/64, Benton, Ill.

1 My sister, Barbara, forgot to include some of the dates you
— asked for, but they didn't ssem to be all that important, and,

— pather than delay this letter any longer, decided to do
— without them.

¢ +IJ My cousin Eugene U., Whittington, I11. (brother of Herbert)
— might be a good source of information if you have need of data
— on our branch of the family that I can't provide. At least,
— between the two of us, we should be able to come up with most

— of the family history.

- Sincerely,

{
/@y ), wwmd Llsie
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SteLL A MARTE L - XITD-5588

Order Form -
UPCHURCH BULLETIN

Date_e'l// /3 7/ £9

Please enter my subscription(s) to UPCHURCH BULLETIN - Volume No. 1 @ $10/volume
(Volume No. 1 will consist of four issues in 1980)

Ienclose $/&  for _/  subseription(s) @ $10.00 esch. | " )Spgﬁﬁgo

Send subscription(s) to: ﬂ}u

S AT Misw, R DAl LS 733"{9‘[’ WW
sooress_ 29 ¢ € DesPloives o [PNE]

CITY M R vers. de.  STATE T /[ dior S ZIP g oS G

Send payment and make check payable to Michael Enterprises.

‘MAIL TO: Iéi:j.cg?eiogn;gggzises ne. SE /MM-‘ U.

Tucson, Arizona 85740

ME-Form 1 Jan 80

Make check payable to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES.
Mail to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES, P. O. Box 35804, Tucson, AZ 85740 , _
o\éz;

fet'd & NG9D 4226
NAME: <Jleolls TR % P L Wﬁ%ﬁd&m 2{14/

ADDRESS? 29uf WesPaines Bye

CITY: N_veve de STATE 1 | Z1P Gocyb— ISK| fA e abscriptions

i . P nt included above). are available for
(s;elaf:g(:c)a:( ayne ) those on a restricted
NAME: budget. Please write
ADDRESS: for details.
CITY: ZTATE Z1P

€ e %u\bscv;Qﬁo:\:\ rs; w

R@fb@a‘{u\r\ \’U‘\L_._.-—-’/ ) 79
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRS CAROLYN 1964 11 120E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CINTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15 L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 724 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMMT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON BEMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERAY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CLNTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 334 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CINTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA o] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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NOVEMBER 1989

INVOICE

UPCHURCH BULLETIN, Volume 11 (1990) will be published at the same rate of
$15 00 per year. Subscriptions for renewal are requested for the new four
issues which will be published. We encourage you to also contribute to
the UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND so that we may collect and publish 1nterest1ng
information, or honor our 1loved ones. BOUND and UNBOUND issues are
available on all back issues. Give a gift to a relative or a friend.

1. Please enter my subscription* to the UPCHURCH BULLETIN
1990 (Vol. 11) @ $15.00. $/5.00 3-3.-90
2. Please send back UNBOUND volumes @ $12. Oolper volume
»ZGMLA._ é’%&,{,_.

f?ipiA_ ? D ec 15 €9 {C& I 950y /@7 s ,}L74¢;{ 2

$ $ $ $ $
Volume; 1-1980 2-1981. 3-1982 4-1983 5-1984

[ﬁhikuﬁ*ﬁﬁﬁﬁbﬁwg oty , Nedrws. Datrs

$ -8 $ $ $
6-1985 7-1986 8-1987 9-1988 10-1989 $
3. Please send BOUND volumes @ $25.00 per volume
$ $ $ $ $
Volume: 1-1980 2-1981 3-1982 4-1983 5-1984
$ $ $ S $
6-1985 7-1986 8-1987 9-1988 10-1989 $

4. UPCHURCH RESEARCH FUND:

Research: $

MEMORIAL GIFT: $ S
(For memorial gifts please indicate name of person(s)
being memorialized: (Mother, Father, Brother, Sister,
Aunt, Uncle, Child, Grandparents, etc.).

(This will be published in the UPCHURCH BULLETIN)

NAME: RELATIONSHIP

TOTAL SLEOD
Make check payable to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES. '
Mail to: MICHAEL ENTERPRISES, P. O. Box 35804, Tucson, AZ 85740

NAME: 2//m Sfabert o Larrs

ADDRESS: /50/ /—ﬁt_m,au‘f‘u,)i“

CITY: Centreville STATE V4 ZIP a3o20

*A few subscriptions
Gift(s) (Payment included above). are available for
Send to: those on a restricted
NAME: budget. Please write
ADDRESS: for details.

CITY: STATE ZIP
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I'M THERE INSIDE YOUR HEART

Right now I'm in a different place,
And though we seem apart,
I'm closer than I ever was ...
I'm there inside your heart.

I'm with you when you greet each day
And while the sun shines bright,
I'm there to share the sunsets, too ...
I'm with you every night.

I'm with you when the times are good,
To share a laugh or two,

And if a tear should start to fall ...
I'll still be there for you.

And when that day arrives
That we no longer are apart,

I'll smile and hold you close to me ...
Forever in my heart.

IN CELEBRATION OF THE LIFE OF
S. Nadine Barrs

BORN
Wednesday, January 15th, 1941
Slickford Community of Wayne County, Kentucky

ENTERED INTO REST
Tuesday, August 31st, 2010
Fairfax, Virginia

SERVICES
Saturday, September 18th, 2010
1:00 PM
Everly Funeral Home

OFFICIATING
Reverend Dr. James F. Hoffman, Jr.

MEMORIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
The American Cancer Society
P.O. Box 22718
Oklahoma City, OK 73123-1718

Everly Funeral Home
Fairfax, Virginia
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Because Every Life Has a Story . . .

Tr bUtGEL Local and National Cbituary News & Personal Tributes

T'o view this tribute and offer your condolences. visit http://stei-23995. tributes.com/show/S.-Nadine-Barrs-§9244746

Visitation:

Saturday September 18
12:00 PM to 1:00 PM
Everly Funeral Home

Mrs. S. Nadine (Upchurch) Barrs

Born: January 15, 1941

Died: August 31. 2010 Funeral Home 10565 Main Street
Location: Centreville. VA Funerals and Cremations Eonrtin. NA

Everly Funeral Homes

B Funeral Service:
10365 Main Street

Saturday September 18

FFairfax. VA 22030 1:00 PM
everlyfuneralhomes @stei.com Fverly Funeral Home
Tel. (703)385-1110 10563 Main Street

Fairfax, VA

Tribute & Message From The Family

Of Centreville. VA passed away on August 31, 2010. She was the daughter
of the late Frank and Bessie Upchurch of Newcastle, IN and was preceded
in death by her brothers Arthur, Charlie, and Bill Upchurch. She is survived
by her loving husband of 42 years, Robert F. Barrs and her children Robert
F. Barrs Ir. of Fairfax, VA. Deanna L. Barrs of Phoenix, AZ, and John F.
Barrs (Elizabeth) of Cambridge, UK. Nadine is also survived by her sister
Irene Conyers and brothers Clay (Opal), Luther (Marilyn), and Gary
{Rebecca) Upchurch all of Newcastle, IN.

Nadine was born in Slickford Community of Wayne County, Kentucky. She
eraduated Chrysler High School in Neweastle, IN. She went to work for
0.C.D.M. in Battle Creek, Ml and then moved to Washington, DC to work
for the Office of Emergency Planning and later the Ozarks Regional

Commission. After she raised her family, she returned to work for

Stynchula, Herbert and Associates and then with L and L Carpet.

Friends may call at the EVERLY FUNERAL HOME. 10565 Main Street,
Fairfax, VA 22030 on Saturday. September 18, 2010 from 12 till 1 PM
where a memorial service will be held at 1 PM.

In lieu of flowers. contributions may be made in Nadine's memory to: The American Cancer Society. P.O. Box 22718
Oklahoma City. OK 73123-1718

http://stei-23995 tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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To view this tribute and offer your condolences. visit http://stei-23993.tributes.com/show/S.-Nadine-Barrs-89244746
Condolence & Memory Journal

1 lived at the YWCA in Battle Creek the same time Nadine lived there. we had lots of fun and ran together there with
Jan Avery, Joan Henry and Ella. Nadine came to visit me later in the early 1960 in San Franscisco and talked me into
taking a champaign fright to Las Vegas for a few days. We stayed at the Flamingo Hotel. We had a blast as we were
mistaken for being celibrities in Las Vegasf or some odd reason. We met Ed Sullivan, Robert Goulet, Frank Sinatra
Jr, Red Skeleton and Sam Donahue of the Tommy Dorsey band who thought that | was Abegail Van Buren. the
columist writer. At the Frank Sinatra Jr. show we were given two front seats and when we ordered one drink to see
the show, we got 25 drinks each in front of us , panickly we called the waiter, thinking that he did not hear us right
and madc a mistake .No, he said, other people had bought us drinks. When we turned around to look who the other
people were. several hands went up.

We were flabbergasted. since neither of us were much of a drinker. Nadine sure knew how to interact and act like
she was a real celibrity and she was quick to respond like a commedian..it was so funny. We laughted all the way
back 1o SF.

Nadine. was a wonderful person and she will be missed a lot.

Her friend. Marina Meniatis

Posted by Marina Grevers Meniatis San Francisco Bay Area, C4 - friend September 18, 2010

To the Barrs,

We wish to express our sympathy in your loss and to let you know that our thoughts are with you. If you guys need
anything at all please do not hesitate to ask.

With Love.
The Cha's

Posted by Michele Cha Springfield, 4 - Friend of JB and LMB. September 17, 2010

-~y

Deanna and family:

Please accept my deepest sympathies on the loss of your mother (and wife). Her memories will always be with you.

Posted by Rose Martin Phoenix, .42 - Friend of daughter September 16, 2010

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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DPeanna,
David and | are saddened by the passing of your mother. Lizzie had told us of her fragile health and we wrap our
arms and blessings around you. Although 1 did not have the opportunity to meet Nadine, 1 surely would have found

her as lovely, fun and gracious as her daughter.

Posted by Constance Calhoun Phoenix, AZ - Friend September 16, 2010 '

Barrs Family,

1 wish you all the comfort one can give in this time of sorrow. I have very fond memories of growing up with you

-z
guys. How any of our mom's put up with us is beyond me, but yours always did it with grace. You all will remain in
the thoughts of my family.

Posted by Rob Tripp Wilmington, ¥C - Friend September 15, 2010

To the Barrs Family: 1 want to tell you how sorry [ am for your toss. 1 only met Nadine once, but she made me feel
so included in the activities. | have a lot of respect for her, Her son, John, is a very good brother-in-law and a nice

person. Take care. Jason Moore

Posted by Jason Moore Franklin, GA - brother-in-law to John Barrs September 14, 2010

The Barrs Faily,

1 am so sorry for your loss. | have so many wondertful memories ot her growing up behind you. I know how difticult
of a time this is, please know you are all in my thoughts and prayers. Nadine was a wonderful person and will be
greatly missed.

Love, Bev, Jason, Donovan, and Eamonn =

Posted by Beverly Drotos Fair Haven, NJ September 14, 2010

To the Barrs family,

1 am so sorry for your loss. | can only imagine the pain. I'll keep you all in my thoughts and prayers.
Love to all,

Don

Posted by Don Walker Punta Gorda, FL September 09, 2010

Nadine held a special place in our family and in our lives and she will surely be missed. You are all in our thoughts
and prayers as you go through this difficult time.

-

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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Posted by Vivian Connelly Gibson Branchville, SC - Bob's cousin  September 08, 2010

-

Please accept our condolences. Mrs. Barrs was always kind to all us neighborhood kids and she was a supporter of
our Y Indian Guide group. You are in our thoughts and prayers.

Posted by Steve Moriak and family Ashburn, VA - childhood friend of her children September 06, 2010

Bob. I'm soiry to hear of Nadine's passing. | know it has been a particularly hard year for you and your family.
Hopetully, you can find some comfort in knowing you and your family are in the thoughts and prayers of so many
friends and family. and that Nadine is now with God.

Posted by Jim Adkins Summerville, SC - Friend September 04, 2010

Bob,

I'm so sorry to hear of your wife's passing. Although 1 only met her once. my first impression of Nadine was of a
very gracious lady. Please accept my condolences and deepest sympathy. 1 will keep her and you in my prayers.

Matt Prisutti

Posted by Matt Prisutti Waterford, I’4 - colleague of Bob's September 03, 2010

Dear Bob and family.

We are so sorry to learn of Nadine's passing. You both are such wonderful neighbors and it has been a difficult
spring/summer watching you struggle with her iflness. Peace be with Nadine and may the strength of grace and love
be with you Bob.

We would love to contribute in some way, meal, help around the house...

Sincerely.

Danielle Brown and family
Posted by Danielle Brown Centreville. 4 - neighbor September 03. 2010
Bob.

I was so sorry to hear of Nadine's passing. She was a great, lifelong. friend and 1 will miss her very much. We had
such good times together. She was a wonderful, kind. loving person and it was a honor to be her friend. So many
memories from school years into our married lives.

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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June

Posted by June Croxford - Friend September 03, 2010

Our condolences to the entire Barrs family.
Philip & Juanita Del.oach

Posted by Philip Del.oach  September 03, 2010

Bob,
Sorry to hear of Nadine's passing. You and your family are in our thoughts and prayers.

Posted by Jeff & Susan Shelton New Castle, /N September 02, 2010

Bob.
Sorry to hear of Nadine's passing. You and vour family are in our thoughts and prayers during this time.

Office of David 1. Whitehead, CPA
David. Debbie. Laurie and Heather

Posted by David L Whitehead, CPA Holly Hill. SC  September 02, 2010

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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Default Album

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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Life Stories

I also lived at the YWCA in Battle Creek. Mi.

One Saturday night we had been out together and decided to go back to the Y and have a pj party.

We raided the girls' rooms that were gone for the weekend and took mattresses off their beds and took them into the
big dining/living room. We were having a ball late into the night - even had

marachas (sp?) and being loud. Our house lady woke up_to all the noise and called the police on us. Our party broke
up fast. I'm not sure which of the girls were there. but I think it was the Marina, group. Also. my memory is not that
great any more, so some of the details might not be exact, but you get the picture.

Posted by Margaret (Barone) Dow from Coldwater, MI - Long Ago Friend on October 02, 2010

Nadine and | worked together at the Office of Emergency Planning almost 45 years ago. She was a beautiful young
woman with an engaging smile and a warm and caring personality. She was a joy to know in those days. | also had
the pleasure of knowing her husband. My sympathy and best wishes to her family and friends.

Posted by Rick greenwood on September 08, 2010

http://stei-23995.tributes.com/obituary/print/89244746 10/14/2010
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 151L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 i0 724 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CINTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERR JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 334 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 8
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CINTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
~ 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CINTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N A 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA o i 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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‘ Fhm] Upchureh 1oz re 1352 28
A SKADRA u S
= - K u Mary E. Upchurch b/L“\ 189 »  me
‘l -_G-E‘“Mt Louisa C. Upchurch v 8% 4 e .
Wb (&0 Moses W. Upchurch 5o6° e 1wt B
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Co, /vc) '

oA, Willaam A WA /M/“”?‘i‘?<

bLATNE
(.9 KM

ertha M Upchurch DAy,

Age :

mmi #9751 KY
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FED ¥ 10 0
E.T 1893 6
FAmdie 4 Ak
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Stella Sue Upchurch
_ birth: 1899
North Carolina 24 Dec

. Apex, Wake, North spouse: Leonidas J. Mills
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ marriage: o,

Carolina
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rch William Fulton Upchurch

-
John MUrrag_gpchu

Birth Parents . J
24 Oct 1826 « Wake County, North Carolina,
) . $ Murray Upchurch 1797-1872
34 - Marriage

6 Jun 1861 « North Carolina, USA ) i i S 1B

E Emmaline Wynn Cotten (1344-1924)
Spouse & Children

sy 44 -~ Residence
1870 « White Oak, Wake, North Carolina, USA

Past Office: Hew Hill E Emmaline Wynn Cotten 1844-1924

Ags s - Residence ¥ william Fulton Upchurch 1862-1907

1880 - White Qak, Wake, North Carolina, USA

Marital status: Markied; Relation to Head of House:

A 00 e Death
Abt. Jun 1894 « North Carolina, USA

| 880 CEUSUS ~ ML
WAIKE L0

Probate
5 Dec 1394 - Wake, North Carolina, USA

(B0 (ENVSISA A
WA D -
WITTE oAK TWA

Emma Upchurch 1€ WS 35

i - .
MName T e @ Fulton Upchuren jﬁb‘-{ 16
John Upchurch 45

{425

Emeline Upchurch lsq; 95

P

196D C&ekvs . Ao
wirkg o
WRTTC oAK Tw]
T. MUSES Dttor N Mme
A A. MUYLRA\[ 7. 1'2‘7’7» 3Nz Wiltiam F Upchurch {?L} 37

L MO ) ANy BAveod

William F Upchurech 1§68 7

Elizebeth S Upchurch lg{,ﬁ‘ 21

,SCDTT. 180~ 18LY * Ethel EH Upchurch | [?C’l g

A 1,300% MURRY |y UnniePUpchurch g9z 8
/92) - 1894 mMp 0 John MUpchurch /g8y ¢

A EMMALS-'#E K BN W Prior F Upchurch 1893 2
COTTG) I8yy-19 Steliz S Upchurch 1910512

o a,w ™ FOLTO W L 1gp -3 1307
A ﬂ:}DOELJ’Z.v"eUETN susA) MERRTJT
K2 AMpLL, —> — 5 N

BIRTH 1 iMay 1862

DEATH 15 Apr 1807

MEMORIAL ID 52649211

—»

_Age

~William Fulton U[)Chu rch’

Parents
§ John Murray Upchurch 1826-1894

ﬁ Emmaline Wynn Cotten 1844-1924
Spouse & Children

& Elizabeth Susan,Merritt 1868-1352

A * § Ethel Emma Helen Upchurch 1880-1273
d:) L1 2 tinniePolk Upchur’c-h 1897-1935

o 11 l\ & John Marion Upchurch 1864-1962

-
AR i—-m @ Pryor Fulton Upchurch 1637-1955

b M) § stellasue Upchurch 1899-197¢
oy 7
Ly M}L 8 sarbee Merritt Upchurch 19031976

r®
2 Ll # Aima Inez Upchurch 1306-1907
‘- Birth .
1 May 1862 » Wake County, North Carolina, USA
i - Residence
1870 « White Dak, Wake. North Carolina, usa
Post Office: New Hili
Ragidence
1680 » White Dak, Wake, North Carolina, USA
\iarital status: Single; Relation to Head of House: S5on
fne in — Residence
1600 « White Oak, Wake, North Carolina, USA
Marital Status: Married; Relation to Head: Head

i — Death
15 Apr 1907 » Wake County, Morth Caroling, USA

Probate
1507 » Wake, North Carolina, USA

Residence
1910+ Raleigh Ward 3, Wake, North Carciina, USA
Marital Status: Married; Relation to Head of House: Head

Burial i
Apex, Wake, North Carolina, USA

;o

S

Children
Lennie P UpchurchWilson”
1892-1936

> Infant Upchurch”
A A5 1895-1895

Inez Upchurch®
: 1906-1907

BURIAL Olive Chapel Baptist Church Cemetery « Apex, Wake County, North Carolina,
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